

TENDER NOTICE

Police Department invites sealed bids based on the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014, from well-reputed and financially sound firms having previous experience as well as registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments, for purchase of following stores for the Financial Year 2019-20. Bids are to be addressed to the Senior Purchase Officer, Police Department, Government of the Punjab, Lahore and bids should be dropped in the tender box **before 11.30 a.m. on the dates tabulated below that will be opened at 12'0 Clock on same dates**, in presence of bidders in Central Police Office, Bank Road, Old Anarkali, Lahore:-

Sr. No.	Item Description	Opening Date
i.	Sr. No.1 to 64	01.10.2019
ii.	Sr. No.65 to 128	02.10.2019

2. All items shall be on F.O.R basis. The delivery period will be decided while signing contract. The tender notice is also available on the PPRA's website (<http://ppra.punjab.gov.pk>) and for any other information email at purchasecell114@gmail.com:-

Sr. No.	Description	Qty. to be Purchased	SAMPLES REQUIRED
1	Cap (ARF)	20,200	2 Units
2	Cap (Dolphin)	8,090	2 Units
3	Gloves summer (Dolphin)	4,045	2 Units
4	Gloves winter (Dolphin)	4,045	2 Units
5	Track Suit (SPU)	1,700	2 Units
6	Beret Cap	8,000	2 Units
7	PT Shoes	8,000	2 Units
8	Jersey	8,000	2 Units
9	Track Suit (CTD)	1500	2 Units
10	Track Suit (Drivers)	349	2 Units
11	Track suit Corporals	500	2 Units
12	Track Suit CTD (Elite)	337	2 Units
13	Jogger Boot (Elite)	7,811	2 Units
14	Cap (Elite)	7,811	2 Units
15	Transparent Long Shield	6,000	1 Units
16	Arm Shield	3,000	1 Units
17	Anti Riot Helmet	4,000	1 Units
18	Body Protecting Dress Robocop	4,000	1 Units
19	Anti Riot Baton	3,000	1 Units
20	Jacket for paint ball equipment	315	2 Units
21	Jacket for tear gas equipment	390	2 Units
22	Visors for Dolphin Helmet (internal & external)	2500	1 Units
23	Knee & Elbow Guard	7,100	2 Units
24	Ruck Suck Bag	159	1 Units
25	Chest Harness	50	1 Units
26	Rappelling Gloves	159	2 Units

27	Rappelling Rope 120 feet	52	1 Units
28	Carabineer (D-Ring)	400	1 Units
29	Load Bearing Equipment (LBE)	319	1 Units
30	Hood	799	2 Units
31	Binocular	130	1 Units
32	Goggle	160	1 Units
33	Slings for all Weapons	392	1 Units
34	Figure 8	80	1 Units
35	Seat Harness	159	1 Units
36	Compass	16	1 Units
37	Door Breaching System	12	1 Units
38	Key set	3	1 Units
39	Heat Gun	3	1 Units
40	Goti Set	3	1 Units
41	Belt Sander with Cloth Dust Bag	3	1 Units
42	Planer	3	1 Units
43	Water Tanker / Bowser (for tractor)	1	1 Units
44	Gun Racks for SMG Rifle (6+6)	40	1 Units
45	Gun Racks for G-3 Rifle (6+6)	40	1 Units
46	Gun Racks for AUG Rifle (6+6)	20	1 Units
47	Torch	3	1 Units
48	Dolphin Helmet with wireless communication kit	280	1 Units
49	Night Vision Goggles	32	1 Units
50	Executive Table (Grade 2)	25	1 Units
51	Table Large	80	1 Units
52	Table Medium	85	1 Units
53	Table Small	70	1 Units
54	Executive Table (Grade 1)	8	1 Units
55	Executive Chair	8	1 Units
56	Executive Side Rack / Table	8	1 Units
57	Executive Filing Cabinet	8	1 Units
58	Executive Center Table	8	1 Units
59	Almirah / Wardrobe for clothing	20	1 Units
60	Wooden Dining Table	6	1 Units
61	Wooden Dining Chair	42	1 Units
62	Waiting Area Bench (Tri-Seater)	15	1 Units
63	Conference Meeting Table	8	1 Units
64	Reception Counter	5	1 Units
65	Side Table	13	1 Units
66	File Rack / Almirah	50	1 Units
67	Center Table	13	1 Units
68	Room Chairs	40	1 Units
69	Dise / Rostrum	12	1 Units
70	Sofa Set (three, two, one seater)	24	1 Units
71	Desktop Computer	710	1 Units
72	Air Conditioner 1.5 ton (inverter)	105	1 Units
73	Laser printer	235	1 Units
74	LED 40"	125	1 Units

75	Mobile Phone	300	1 Units
76	Photocopier	71	1 Units
77	Water Dispenser	187	1 Units
78	ECG Machine	1	1 Units
79	Fax Machine	60	1 Units
80	Laptop	21	1 Units
81	Refrigerator	51	1 Units
82	X-Ray Plant	1	1 Units
83	CCTV IP camera	400	1 Units
84	PTZ Camera	25	1 Units
85	NVR 16 Channel	30	1 Units
86	NVR 32 Channel	5	1 Units
87	Deep freezer triplet 18 cft	1	1 Units
88	Smart Phone & Network Equipment Testing Machine	1	1 Units
89	Sound System	16	1 Units
90	LED TV 43"	180	1 Units
91	Keypad / Joystick	16	1 Units
92	Rack Server	6	1 Units
93	Color Printer	30	1 Units
94	Black and White printer	15	1 Units
95	Pedestal fan	60	1 Units
96	Cabinet Type Air Conditioner	8	1 Units
97	Shoulder Press	15	1 Units
98	Abdominal Press	15	1 Units
99	Weight Assisted Chin / Dip Combo	5	1 Units
100	4-Stack Multi Station	5	1 Units
101	Multi Press	5	1 Units
102	Ab Bench	5	1 Units
103	Stepper	5	1 Units
104	Baggage Scanning Machine	4	1 Units
105	Macron radio test set 2955b	3	1 Units
106	8th Generation Laptop (Core i7)	25	1 Units
107	2-Bay NAS Server	1	1 Units
108	Work Station Forensic Tower II x 299	2	1 Units
109	Video Surveillance Equipment	4	1 Units
110	Spy Video Kit	3	1 Units
111	Hyper Converged Infrastructure	1	1 Units
112	Fiber Optic Cable (6 Core)	10,000	3 Meter
113	Fiber Optic Cable (12 Core)	30,000	3 Meter
114	LED Backlit Monitor 25"	2	1 Units
115	Generator 50-KVA	12	1 Units
116	Generator 100-KVA	15	1 Units
117	Generator 220-KVA	3	1 Units
118	Access Point	200	1 Units
119	RO Water Filtration Plant	26	1 Units
120	Endo Scope Camera	35	1 Units
		3203	2 Sets
121	Track Suit		

122	T-Shirt	300	2 Units
123	Shorts	100	2 Units
124	Jogger	320	2 Pairs
125	Socks	350	2 Pairs
126	Fabrication of Body (EPF Pattern) of Toyota Hilux 4x2 Single Cabin (Up Spec)	28	1 Unit
127	Fabrication of Body (EPF Pattern) of Toyota Hilux 4x2 Single Cabin (Up Spec)	28	1 Unit
128	Bar Light	28	1 Unit

3. The bids shall be received under "Single Stage -- Two Envelope" procedure, as per Punjab Procurement Rules 2014. The bids shall comprise a single package containing two separate envelopes. Each envelope shall contain separately the 'Technical Proposal' and the 'Financial Proposal'. The envelope colour of **Technical Proposal should be 'Khaki'**, while the **Financial Proposal should be 'White'**, containing the following documents/information noted against each:-

<p>1). TECHNICAL PROPOSAL. <i>(Bidding documents, will be attached (Complete specification detail of respective offered item with name of offered model on the firm's letter head pad alongwith catalogues, authorization certificate from the manufacturer, Sales Tax and Income Tax certificates etc).</i></p> <p>2). FINANCIAL PROPOSAL. <i>Rate of respective item including all taxes / charges whatsoever, as per following format on the firm's letter head:-</i></p>			
SR. #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE including GST Rs.	TOTAL UNIT PRICE including GST RS.
<p>The envelopes should be marked in bold letters as "TECHNICAL PROPOSAL" and "FINANCIAL PROPOSAL" respectively with name of item and firm.</p>			

4. Technical proposals will be opened on **01.10.2019 for items from serial No: 1 to 64 and on 02.10.2019 for the items from serial No: 65 to 128 at 12'O Clock** while the Financial Proposals shall remain (in sealed form) in the custody of the Police Department and would be opened after receipt of the technical evaluation report, in presence of responsive bidders. The financial proposals of bidders found technically un-acceptable/non responsive shall be returned un-opened to the respective bidders alongwith bid security under the rules.

5. Rates quoted would be considered only if the same are in Pak Rupees and inclusive of all Federal & Provincial taxes/ duties/ charges as well as inclusive of packing/ freight till delivery at CPO stores (F.O.R) and shall be valid upto 30.06.2020.

6. The bidders shall furnish a bid security @ 3% of the estimated price with their Technical Proposal as Call Deposit in the shape of Bank Draft, Pay Order or Bank Guarantee of any Scheduled Bank in favour of the Chief Purchase Officer, Police Department, Govt: of the Punjab. Proposals without bid security with Technical proposals will be rejected.

7. The participating firms shall deposit their samples at the Tele Store, Qurban Lines, Lahore within 07 days after the date of tender opening.

8. The successful bidders shall deposit equal to 10% of the total cost of store as performance guarantee in the form of Call Deposit / Bank Guarantee of the Scheduled Banks in favour of the Chief Purchase Officer, Police Department, Government of the Punjab, Lahore, within the period specified in Advance Acceptance of Tender. Performance guarantee shall be refunded on successful completion of the contract obligations and NOC from the Indenter.

9. Police Department will not be responsible for any cost or expenses incurred by bidders in connection with the preparation and delivery of bids and subsequent presentation/ demonstration of their samples.

10. The Chief Purchase Officer reserves the right to reject all bids or proposals in line with Rule 35 of PPRA Rules 2014.

11. The interested firms are informed that the bidding documents containing terms & conditions, standard specifications of respective item etc are immediately available and can be purchased from the office of the Senior Purchase Officer (Addl: IGP/Logistics& Procurement), CPO Complex, Turkish Block, 2nd Floor Room No.204, Bank Road, Near Old Anarkali, Lahore, by hand on written request on the firm's letter head pad, until **30.09.2019** during office hours (9.00 am to 5.00 pm), on production of Challan Form (32-A) of Rs.500/- for each item deposited in **Govt: Treasury under "Head CO2636-Police-Fees, Fines & Forfeitures"** in the NBP/State Bank of Pakistan. In case of public holiday due to any reason, the date of receiving and opening the tenders will be next working day.



AIG/Procurement,

for Senior Purchase Officer/

Addl: Inspector General of Police,

Logistics & Procurement, Punjab,

Police Department, Govt: of the Punjab,

CPO Complex, Bank Road, Near Old Anarkali,

Lahore. Tel: 042-99213400 Fax:99213400

1ST TENDER FY 2019-20

Sr.No.	Description	Qty.	Rate per Unit	Total
1	Track Suit (SPU)	1,700	2,100	3,570,000
2	Cap (ARF)	20,200	310	6,262,000
3	Transparent Long Shield	6,000	6,000	36,000,000
4	Arm Shield	3,000	1,500	4,500,000
5	Anti Riot Helmet	4,000	6,500	26,000,000
6	Body Protecting Dress Robocop	4,000	6,000	24,000,000
7	Anti Riot Baton	3,000	1,000	3,000,000
8	Jacket for paint ball equipment	315	6,000	1,890,000
9	Jacket for tear gas equipment	390	6,000	2,340,000
10	Deep freezer triplet 18 cft	1	60,000	60,000
11	Knee & Elbow Guard	7,100	1,500	10,650,000
12	Jogger Boot (Elite)	7,811	2,800	21,870,800
13	Cap (Elite)	7,811	310	2,421,410
14	ECG Machine	1	200,000	200,000
15	X-Ray Plant	1	2,500,000	2,500,000
16	Goggle	160	3,600	576,000
17	Slings for all Weapons	392	500	196,000
18	Rappelling Rope 120 feet	52	30,000	1,560,000
19	Carabineer (D-Ring)	400	6,000	2,400,000
20	Load Bearing Equipment (LBE)	319	10,000	3,190,000
21	Hood	799	200	159,800
22	Binocular	130	20,000	2,600,000
23	Night Vision Goggles	32	900,000	28,800,000
24	Ruck Suck Bag	159	10,000	1,590,000
25	Chest Harness	50	10,600	530,000
26	Rappelling Gloves	159	4,000	636,000
27	Figure 8	80	7,000	560,000
28	Seat Harness	159	8,500	1,351,500
29	Compass	16	7,000	112,000
30	Track Suit (CTD)	1500	2,100	3,150,000
31	Track Suit (Drivers)	349	2,100	732,900
32	Track suit Corporals	500	2,100	1,050,000
33	Track Suit CTD (Elite)	337	2,100	707,700
34	Door Breaching System	12	375,000	4,500,000
35	Key set	3	13,399	40,197
36	Heat Gun	3	18,900	56,700
37	Goti Set	3	11,273	33,819
38	Belt Sander with Cloth Dust Bag	3	50,760	152,280
39	Planer	3	33,750	101,250
40	Water Tanker / Bouser (for tractor)	1	1,147,500	1,147,500
41	Gun Racks for SMG Rifle (6+6)	40	33,750	1,350,000
42	Gun Racks for G-3 Rifle (6+6)	40	33,750	1,350,000
43	Gun Racks for AUG Rifle (6+6)	20	33,750	675,000
44	Torch	3	20,250	60,750

Sr.No.	Description	Qty.	Rate per Unit	Total
45	Executive Table (Grade 2)	25	85,000	2,125,000
46	Table Large	80	45,000	3,600,000
47	Table Medium	85	35,000	2,975,000
48	Table Small	70	18,000	1,260,000
49	Executive Table (Grade 1)	8	133,300	1,066,400
50	Executive Chair	8	35,500	284,000
51	Executive Side Rack / Table	8	28,500	228,000
52	Executive Filing Cabinet	8	89,500	716,000
53	Executive Center Table	8	36,000	288,000
54	Almirah / Wardrobe for clothing	20	55,000	1,100,000
55	Wooden Dining Table	6	65,000	390,000
56	Wooden Dining Chair	42	15,000	630,000
57	Waiting Area Bench (Tri-Seater)	15	28,000	420,000
58	Conference Meeting Table	8	120,000	960,000
59	Reception Counter	5	65,000	325,000
60	Side Table	13	20,000	260,000
61	File Rack / Almirah	50	30,000	1,500,000
62	Center Table	13	30,000	390,000
63	Room Chairs	40	15,000	600,000
64	Dise / Rostrum	12	20,000	240,000
65	Sofa Set (three, two, one seater)	24	83,000	1,992,000
66	Smart Phone & Network Equipment Testing Machine	1	75,800,000	75,800,000
67	Sound System	16	1,038,000	16,608,000
68	LED TV 43"	180	140,000	25,200,000
69	Keypad / Joystick	16	112,145	1,794,320
70	Rack Server	6	3,200,000	19,200,000
71	Color Printer	30	65,500	1,965,000
72	Black and White printer	15	110,000	1,650,000
73	Padestal fan	60	5,500	330,000
74	Cabinet Type Air Conditioner	8	290,000	2,320,000
75	Shoulder Press	15	750,000	11,250,000
76	Abdominal Press	15	550,000	8,250,000
77	Weight Assisted Chin / Dip Combo	5	540,000	2,700,000
78	4-Stack Multi Station	5	520,000	2,600,000
79	Multi Press	5	560,000	2,800,000
80	Ab Bench	5	270,000	1,350,000
81	Stepper	5	640,000	3,200,000
82	Baggage Scanning Machine	4	9,000,000	36,000,000
83	Macron radio test set 2955b	3	1,600,000	4,800,000
84	8th Generation Laptop (Core i7)	25	202,500	5,062,500
85	2-Bay NAS Server	1	133,000	133,000
86	Work Station Forensic Tower II x 299	2	2,000,000	4,000,000
87	Video Surveillance Equipment	4	2,000,000	8,000,000
88	Spy Video Kit	3	2,000,000	6,000,000
89	Hyper Converged Infrastructure	1	45,426,150	45,426,150
90	Fiber Optic Cable (6 Core)	10,000	115	1,150,000
91	Fiber Optic Cable (12 Core)	30,000	149	4,470,000

Sr.No.	Description	Qty.	Rate per Unit	Total
92	LED Backlit Monitor 25"	2	189,000	378,000
93	Generator 50-KVA	12	3,670,000	44,040,000
94	Generator 100-KVA	15	4,584,000	68,760,000
95	Generator 220-KVA	3	7,475,000	22,425,000
96	Access Point	200	174,150	34,830,000
97	RO Water Filtration Plant	26	800,000	20,800,000
98	Endo Scope Camera	35	112,000	3,920,000
99	Cap (Dolphin)	8,090	310	2,507,900
100	Gloves summer (Dolphin)	4,045	1,000	4,045,000
101	Gloves winter (Dolphin)	4,045	1,200	4,854,000
102	Visors for Dolphin Helmet (internal & external)	2500	7000	17,500,000
103	Dolphin Helmet with wireless communication kit	280	50,000	14,000,000
104	Beret Cap	8,000	350	2,800,000
105	PT Shoes	8,000	1,450	11,600,000
106	Jersey	8,000	1,900	15,200,000
107	LED 40"	125	75,000	9,375,000
108	Mobile Phone	300	35,000	10,500,000
109	Fax Machine	60	35,000	2,100,000
110	CCTV IP camera	400	8,775	3,510,000
111	PTZ Camera	25	229,320	5,733,000
112	NVR 16 Channel	30	60,000	1,800,000
113	NVR 32 Channel	5	70,000	350,000
114	Desktop Computer	710	90,000	63,900,000
115	Air Conditionner 1.5 ton (invertor)	105	85,000	8,925,000
116	Laser printer	235	47,000	11,045,000
117	Photocopier	71	325,000	23,075,000
118	Water Dispenser	187	20,000	3,740,000
119	Laptop	21	120,000	2,520,000
120	Refrigerator	51	65,000	3,315,000
121	Track Suit	320	2340	748,800
122	T-Shirt	300	520	156,000
123	Shorts	100	390	39,000
124	Jogger	320	3250	1,040,000
125	Socks	350	260	91,000
126	Fabrication Body (EPF Pattern) of Toyota Hilux 4x2	28	65,000	1,820,000
127	Fabrication Body (EPF Pattern) of Toyota Hilux 4x2	28	65,000	1,820,000
128	Bar Light	28	60,000	1,680,000

Grand Total	942,984,676
--------------------	--------------------